Metal Oxide Varistor: TVR-M Series
Dip Type Varistor for 48Vdc Architecture of Vehicle’s Electrical Systems
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                        1                   www.thinking.com.tw       2022.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Feature
1. Designed for 48Vdc architecture of vehicle’s electrical systems
2. Superior resistance to cyclic temperature
3. High operating temperature range up to 125 °C
4. Agency approval: UL, TUV, CQC
5. AEC-Q 200 qualified
6. First UL 1449A approval part in the world
 Recommended Applications
1. 48Vdc automotive devices
2. Telecom infrastructure devices
3. Industrial power and devices
 Part Number Code
T V R 1 0 1 5 1 K L   Q 0 0 M
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Product Type
TVR
THINKING Varistor
 TVR Series
Body Size
10 Φ10mm
14 Φ14mm
20 Φ20mm
Varistor Voltage
(V1mA )
820 82x100V=82V
151 15x101V=150V
Tolerance
of V1mA
K ±10%
L ±15%
M ±20%
 Appearance
L
Straight lead,
silicon coating
W
Outer kink lead,
silicon coating
Internal Control Code
Q00~QZZ
Optional Suffix
M
Varistor for
automotive
applications
(When internal control
code is used)
Packaging
AR
Tape & reel packing
(hole pitch:12.7mm)
ER
Tape & reel packing
(hole pitch:15.0mm)
AB
Tape & ammo box packing
(hole pitch:12.7mm)
EB
Tape & ammo box packing
(hole pitch:15.0mm)
C
Bulk & cut lead
(followed by the codes of 2 leaded
length)
Blank Bulk
Metal Oxide Varistor: TVR-M Series
Dip Type Varistor for 48Vdc Architecture of Vehicle’s Electrical Systems
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                        2                   www.thinking.com.tw       2022.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 D T
C
A
d
 Structure & Dimensions
 L Type (Straight Lead)
 W Type (Outer Kink Lead)
Series Dmax. Amax. Cmin Φd±0.02 P1±1.0 T & W
TVR10-M 14.4 20.0 20 0.8 7.5 Please refer to
Electrical
Characteristics Table TVR14-M 18.0 22.5 20 0.8 7.5

Max.
Clamping Voltage
(8/20μs)
Max.
Surge
Current
(8/20μs)
Rated
Power
Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Dimension
V1mA Vac Vdc VP Ip Imax P Wmax Tmin Tmax W±1
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (W) (J) (mm)
TVR10820-M 82±10% 50 65 135 25 3500 0.4 14 2.56 5.34 1.6
TVR10101-M 100±10% 60 85 165 25 3500 0.4 17 2.58 5.35 1.7
TVR10121-M 120±10% 75 100 200 25 3500 0.4 20 2.6 5.36 1.8
TVR10151-M 150±10% 95 125 250 25 3500 0.4 25 2.63 5.37 1.9
TVR10181-M 180±10% 115 150 300 25 3500 0.4 31 2.8 4.8 1.6
TVR14820-M 82±10% 50 65 135 50 6000 0.6 28 2.96 5.34 1.6
TVR14101-M 100±10% 60 85 165 50 6000 0.6 35 2.98 5.35 1.7
TVR14121-M 120±10% 75 100 200 50 6000 0.6 42 3.0 5.36 1.8
TVR14151-M 150±10% 95 125 250 50 6000 0.6 53 3.03 5.37 1.9
TVR14181-M 180±10% 115 150 300 50 6000 0.6 67 2.8 4.8 1.6
TVR20820-M 82±10% 50 65 135 100 10000 1.0 56 3.36 5.74 1.8
TVR20101-M 100±10% 60 85 165 100 10000 1.0 70 3.38 5.75 1.9
TVR20121-M 120±10% 75 100 200 100 10000 1.0 85 3.4 5.76 2.0
TVR20151-M 150±10% 95 125 250 100 10000 1.0 106 3.43 5.77 2.1
TVR20181-M 180±10% 115 150 300 100 10000 1.0 127 3.2 5.2 1.8
Metal Oxide Varistor: TVR-M Series
Dip Type Varistor for 48Vdc Architecture of Vehicle’s Electrical Systems
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                        4                   www.thinking.com.tw       2022.06